EMBERTON PARISH COUNCIL
SPORTS & RECREATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Is to be held at The Pavilion
On Friday 5" April 2024 at 6.30pm
for the purpose of transacting the following business
Members of the public are welcome to attend,
please contact the clerk for further information

AGENDA

To appoint a Chair and Vice Chair

To accept Apologies for Absence & Declarations of Interest in items on the agenda

1.

2.

10.

11.

Signed

Minutes of Meeting held on the 30" October 2023

Football

Cricket

Tennis

ESSC — update

Changing rooms/showers

Field maintenance

Solar panel damage

To receive the Receipts and Payments accounts and report on grant application
Committee concerns

Date of next meeting

Mrs K Goss, Clerk

Date: 2" April 2024 clerk@embertonparishcouncil.co.uk



